503603498 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
360BRANDVISION, INC.	12/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROWN RUDNICK LLP	
Street Address:	ONE FINANCIAL CENTER	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13927785
Application Number:	14281300
PCT Number:	US1438610
Application Number:	14283817
Application Number:	14379658
Application Number:	14743074
Patent Number:	8764206
Patent Number:	9091911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: MARK S. LEONARDO
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 2: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24984/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. LEONARDO
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/

503603498 PATENT REEL: 037254 FRAME: 0841

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=24984_Notice_of_Attorney's_Lien#page1.tif
source=24984_Notice_of_Attorney's_Lien#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037254 FRAME: 0842

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

BROWN RUDNICK LLP hereby provides notice that it asserts, for attorneys' fees and expenses due it from 360BRANDVISION, INC., an attorney's lien pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 221, § 50, in and to any and all intellectual property owned by or licensed to 360BRANDVISION, INC. including, but not limited to, those certain issued and pending U.S. Patents and Applications as scheduled on Exhibit A. attached hereto, and all other pending U.S. Patent Applications and/or issued U.S. Patents depending therefrom.

Date: December 9, 2015

Brown Rudnick LLP One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 (617) 856-8200 (617) 856-8201 Fax

EXHIBIT A

Patent No./ Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
13/927,785	USER INTERACTION WITH A HOLOGRAPHIC POSTER VIA A SECONDARY MOBILE DEVICE	06/26/2013	
14/281,300	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HOLOGRAPHIC POSTER DISPLAY	05/19/2014	
PCT/US2014/038610	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HOLOGRAPHIC POSTER DISPLAY	05/19/2014	
14/283,817	ACCESSORY FOR REFLECTING AN IMAGE FROM A DISPLAY SCREEN OF A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	05/21/2014	
14/379,658	TRANSPARENT SOUND DAMPENING PROJECTION SCREEN	08/19/2014	
14/743,074	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OMNIDIRECTIONAL IMAGE DISPLAY	06/18/2015	
8,764,206 13/478,761	ACCESSORY FOR REFLECTING AN IMAGE FROM A DISPLAY SCREEN OF A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	05/23/2012	07/01/2014
9,091,911 13/624,160	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OMNIDIRECTIONAL IMAGE DISPLAY	09/21/2012	07/28/2015

62260355

RECORDED: 12/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 037254 FRAME: 0844